# The Lady'z Circle Community Circle Membership



"Your Community Journey Starts Here"

# Welcome to the Community Circle Part of The Lady'z Circle

Join our vibrant Community Circle and connect with a network of professional women in Los Angeles. The Community Circle is your gateway to The Lady'z Circle, offering valuable professional connections, resources, growth opportunities, and a supportive community where genuine friendships are built. For a minimal annual administrative fee, you can begin building both your professional network and meaningful personal connections with ambitious women.

**Annual Membership Dues:** Our membership is offered with no recurring membership dues. However, a \$250 annual administrative fee applies.

# FAQ

#### Why is there an annual administrative fee for Community Circle members?

This fee helps us cover the costs associated with maintaining the online community platform, organizing community events, providing member support, and offering valuable resources to our members. This fee also covers the expanded benefits of our "Friendship Circle" initiative, which focuses on building genuine connections and fostering a supportive community.

#### **Membership Requirements:**

- Must be 21 years of age or older.
- Interest in connecting with professional women in Los Angeles.
- Agreement to pay the annual administrative fee of \$250.
- Agreement to abide by the organization's code of conduct.
- Optional: participation in online forums or social media groups.

# Membership Purpose:

- To provide an accessible entry point to our network for women who are interested in building both professional connections and meaningful friendships.
- To offer a space for networking, learning, and building a supportive community at a low cost.

#### **Community Circle Membership Benefits:**

- Access to Private Online Community:
  - Exclusive access to a private online forum designed for year-round networking, collaborative projects, resource sharing, and dedicated spaces for friendship-building discussions and shared interest groups.
- Member-Only Workshops:
  - Gain access to a limited selection of valuable, member-only workshops designed to enhance your leadership skills, business acumen, and personal growth.
- Annual Connect & Thrive Women's Conference:
  - Ticket Information: Enjoy a 5% discount on conference tickets.
  - Benefits by Membership Tier: Your membership tier also determines your access, seating, and perks at the conference. Paid tiers receive significantly enhanced conference benefits.
- Local Community Excursions: Group experiences to expand your horizons.
  - Quarterly local events.
  - Strengthen bonds through shared exploration and new perspectives, both professionally and personally.
- Invitation to Members-Only Events: Exclusive gatherings to celebrate achievements and help you move forward in your journey.
  - Free members are invited to select member only events.
  - Tailored for female entrepreneurs and professionals looking to level up.
- Volunteer Together: Team up on community-centered volunteer projects.
  - Volunteer events are held quarterly.

- Make a tangible impact in Los Angeles and beyond.
- Build Your Circle: Form meaningful, long-lasting friendships with women who align with your values and goals.
  - Expand both your personal network and professional reach.
  - Participate in "Connection Circles", casual meetups, and other friendship focused events.
- And More: Discover opportunities to connect.
  - Access to our online community forum, including dedicated friendshipbuilding spaces.
  - Member spotlights.
  - Virtual and in person events that focus on building friendships.
  - Each membership experience is unique.

# Key Changes and Additions:

- Emphasis on both "professional connections" and "genuine friendships" throughout.
- Directly addressed the "Friendship Circle" in the FAQ and benefits.
- Added specific examples of friendship-focused activities (e.g., "Connection Circles," casual meetups, shared interest groups).
- Added language to the local community excursions to show that bonds will be strengthened personally as well as professionally.
- Added "Virtual and in person events that focus on building friendships." to the "and more" section.

# **CONTACT INFORMATION**

To inquire about membership or learn more about the Entrepreneur Collective, please contact:

Email: Membership@TheLadyzLounge.com

**Phone:** (424) 394-0661

Website: www.TheLadyzLounge.com